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On/Off switch
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ventil/
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valve
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clamping plate
Seite/page 

_3.1

10

A  
Sicherheitsschaltgerät

safety device

7 /M1S

07-0-0- -00824

braun/brown

gelb/yellow
grün/green

weiß/white

X1-24V
Klemmplatte/

clamping plate
Seite/page 

_5.2

10
MOSAIC

R REE

MOSAIC M1S

OSSD

STATUS

IN

ON RUN

IN EXT

COM ENA

FAIL

1 2

3 4

5 6

7 8

1 2

3 4

1 2

3 4

MOSAIC

R REE

MI8O4

OSSD

STATUS

IN

ON RUN

IN EXT

0 1

FAIL

1 2

3 4

5 6

7 8

1 2

3 4

1 2

3 4

SEL

1 2 3 4 1 2 3 4

9 10 11 12 9 10 11 12

17 18 19 20 17 18 19 20

5 6 7 8 5 6 7 8

13 14 15 16 13 14 15 16

21 22 23 2421 22 23 24

A  7.1
IO Modul

MI8O4

IO module
07-0-0- -00825

braun/brown



L
N

PE

S1
Hauptschalter/
mains switch

U2
Hauptumrichter
main converter
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mains

X1
Klemmenblock
clamping plate

3

+

- A2J4

A3J2

A5.1
Ein Ausschalter/
on/off switch
Seite/page 7

T1
30Transformator 190-250/2 V

transformer 190-250/2 0V3

Klemmenblock/
clamping plate

Seite/page 10

Wiring diagram
X-Type plus

Rev 2.5

red-black

red-black

black

black
red-black

black

A4X7

Schnellentlüftungssensor/
quick exhaust sensor
Seite/page 9

brown + blue

Niederdruckventil/
safe pressure valve
Seite/page 9

black

red-black

07-0-0-0 -008 1

07-0-0-0547-0

2

07-0-0- -9018 5

G2
+

-
N

L
PE

24V Netzteil/
power supply

C-Tec

Ue+

Ue-

Ua+

Ua-

24VDC

T3,15A

#1 #2 #3 #4 #5 #6 #7 #8 #9 #
10

#
11

#
12G1

K1

14 14

11 11

12 12

A2 A1

red-black
black

black

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

9 10 11

braun/brown 

blau/blue

gelb-grün/yellow-green

U2
#13

Schnellentlüftungsventil/
quick exhaust valve
Seite/page 9

black

07-0-0-0 -0166



M

L1

braking resistor

T

X2F13
Netz/
mains

Seite/page 10

Antriebsplatine/
drive 

Seite/page 8
PCB

A6J2
Antriebsplatine/

drive 
Seite/page 8

PCB

A6J3

A2J5
Anschlussplatine/
connection 

Seite/page 5
PCB

07-0-0-8007-1
N

T2
T1 U

V
W

++
--

R

1 3 5 7 9
2 4 6 8 10

11
12

13
14

15
16

17
18

19
20

21
22

23
24

25
26

27
28

29
30

31
32

1

3
2

4

KEB

Seite/page 11

Frequenzumrichter/
frequency converter

Wiring diagram
X-Type plus

Rev 2.5

1...black
2...red-black

2

8

3

93

Antriebsplatine/
drive 

Seite/page 8
PCB

A6 24VDC

blau/blue

braub/brown

gelb-grün/yellow-green

M11

07-0-0-8004-1

07-0-0-8002-1

rot/red

rot/red

blau/blue

blau/blue


